FintechWerx Announces Appointment of Jon Lee

News Release - Vancouver, British Columbia, June 3, 2024 - FintechWerx International Software Services Inc. (CSE: WERX) ("FintechWerx" or the "Company"), announces the appointment of Mr. Jon Lee as an independent board member effective immediately.

With a career spanning over two decades in the fintech industry, Mr. Lee brings a wealth of expertise and strategic insight to the board. His experience includes positions at Open Solutions Inc., Global Processing Centre Canada, Canada Cash Control Systems Ltd., and Canada Wide POS, where he held key leadership roles focused on sales, business development and strategic planning. Mr. Lee currently serves as a sales and strategy advisor with Iron Daily Fantasy Sports and is the co-founder of Bet Booth Inc.

Throughout his career, Mr. Lee has specialized in areas such as high-value merchant services, payment processing, and emerging technologies supporting the payments industry. His expertise and industry knowledge make him a valuable addition to FintechWerx.

"We are delighted to welcome Jon Lee to our board," said George Hofsink, CEO of FintechWerx International Software Services Inc. "His extensive experience in fintech and deep understanding of the payments industry will be invaluable as we continue to drive innovation and growth."

Jon Lee's appointment reaffirms FintechWerx's commitment to assembling a diverse and experienced board of directors to guide the company's strategic direction and enhance shareholder value.

The Company also announces the resignation of Sheri Rempel as a director and Braydon Hobbs, as CFO and Corporate Secretary. FintechWerx thanks them for their service to the Company. Kent Carasquero will serve as interim CFO and Corporate Secretary.

About FintechWerx

FintechWerx is an e-commerce technology company. The Company provides onboarding, payments, identity verification and data services to independent sales organizations, small and medium sized businesses. Additional information is available at www.sedar.com or on the Company's website at www.FintechWerx.com.

For more information, please contact:



Shareholder Relations

FintechWerx International Software Solutions Inc.

Phone: 778-652-3669

Email: info@FintechWerx.com Website: www.FintechWerx.com